III. Changes in the Company’s Equity Structure after the Repurchase and Write-

Off of Restricted Shares

Following the repurchase and write-off, the Company’s registered capital, i.e. total

equities, will be reduced by RMB 7,309,000 (shares), and the remaining registered

capital, i.e. total equities, will be RMB 41,940,858,844 (shares). The changes in the

Company’s equities are detailed as follows:

This is a free translation into English of an announcement issued in China and is provided solely for the
convenience of English-speaking readers. This announcement should be read in conjunction with, and is
construed in accordance with, relevant Chinese laws and professional auditing standards applicable in
China. Should there be any inconsistency between the Chinese version and the English version, the
Chinese version shall prevail. Investors can access the Company’s announcements on the website of the
Shanghai Stock Exchange (www.sse.com.cn).

5

Type of shares Before the change Change After the change

Quantity Percentage Number of
shares

written off

Quantity Percentage

(share) (%) (share) (share) (%)

Circulating shares
subject to trading

moratorium

1,112,801,000 2.65 -7,309,000 1,105,492,000 2.64

Circulating shares
not subject to

trading moratorium

40,835,366,844 97.35 0 40,835,366,844 97.36

Total shares 41,948,167,844 100.00 -7,309,000 41,940,858,844 100.00

IV. Note and Commitment

The Board of Directors believes that the decision-making procedures and information

disclosure for the repurchase and write-off of restricted shares are in compliance with

relevant laws, regulations, the Administrative Measures for Equity Incentives of Listed

Companies and the arrangements of the Company's equity incentive schemes and

arrangements for the granting of restricted shares, and no damage will be caused to

the legitimate rights and interests of the Participants and creditors.

The Company undertakes that it has verified and guaranteed the information related